## PRESS RELEASE

Date: 17.09.2019

## INVITING APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF CHAIRPERSON FOR TAMIL NADU COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF CHILD RIGHTS

According to Section 17(1) of the Commissions for Protection of Child Rights Act 2005, Government of Tamil Nadu has constituted "Tamil Nadu Commission for Protection of Child Rights" in the State.

In order to appoint Chairperson for the "Tamil Nadu Commission for Protection of Child Rights", applications are invited by the Tamil Nadu Commission for Protection of Child Rights.

The application format and eligibility criteria can be downloaded from the web site <a href="www.tn.gov.in/department/30">www.tn.gov.in/department/30</a> (Social Welfare and Nutritious Meal Programme Department) & <a href="www.tncpcr.tn.gov.in">www.tncpcr.tn.gov.in</a>(T.N.C.P.C.R website)

Eligible candidates can apply for the above said post in the prescribed application form along with a pass-port size photograph **on or before 18.10.2019 by 5.30 p.m.,** to the following address;

The Secretary, Tamil Nadu Commission for Protection of Child Rights, No.183/1, E.V.R.Periyar Salai, Poonamalli High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai – 600 010.

Incomplete applications and applications received after the stipulated date shall not be considered. The appointment will be purely based on merit and experience. The decisions of the Government will be final in this regard.

Issued By :- DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai - 9.